which this prospectus is a part (i.e., the maximum period of time during which we may offer securities under the
registration statement). Of the subsidiary secured notes presently scheduled to mature on or prior to December 31,
2014, such notes have an aggregate outstanding principal amount of approximately $39,157,432 million and a
weighted average interest rate of 7.8%. We do not intend to use any net proceeds from this offering to repurchase
subsidiary secured notes prior to their maturity.

Some of the outstanding subsidiary secured notes due to mature within the next year may have been issued within the
prior year (i.e., less than one year ago). In such a case, we used the proceeds of such debt to purchase life insurance
policies or finance the servicing of such policies.

28

Edgar Filing: GWG Life Settlements, LLC - Form POS AM

64

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of December 31, 2011, our consolidated debt and stockholders’ equity on an actual
basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the maximum amount of debentures offered hereby. You should read
this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto which are incorporated
herein by this reference.

At December 31, 2011
Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands,

except per-share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Debt:
Debentures offered hereby — 250,000
Subsidiary secured notes (1) 48,179 48,179
Revolving credit line (2) 60,000 60,000
Total debt   $108,179 $358,179
Preferred stock:
Series A Convertible Preferred (par value $0.001 per share, shares authorized
10,000,000; shares issued 1,881,329) (3) $12,661 $12,661
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock (par value $0.001 per share; shares authorized 210,000,000; shares
issued 9,989,000) (4) 10 10
Additional paid-in capital 8,169 8,169
Retained earnings (7,231 ) (7,231 )
Total stockholders’ equity   948 948
Total debt and stockholders’
equity   $121,788 $371,788

(1)The total outstanding face amount of subsidiary secured notes outstanding at December 31, 2011 was $49,332,043,
less unamortized selling costs of $1,152,771. The weighted average interest rate of our outstanding subsidiary
secured notes at December 31, 2011 was approximately 8.04%, and the weighted average maturity was
approximately 1.46 years.

(2)The interest rate of our revolving credit line floats in conjunction with advances made thereunder. The weighted
average interest rate payable under our revolving credit line at December 31, 2011 was approximately 2.25%.
Amounts owing under our revolving credit line come due on July 15, 2013.